Godrej Agrovet Ltd. Registered Office : Godrej One, 3rd Floor, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway, Vikhroli (E), Mumbai 400 079, India. Tel. : +91-22-2518 8010/8020/8030 Fax: +91-22-2519 5124 Email : gavlho@godrejagrovet.com Website : www.godrejagrovet.com

CIN: L15410MH1991PLC135359

Date: May 5, 2024

То,	То,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

Ref.: BSE Scrip Code No. "540743" Ref.: "GODREJAGRO"

## Sub: Intimation of schedule of Conference call with Investors & Analysts on Thursday, May 9, 2024 at 3.30 p.m. IST

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a communication on the schedule of Conference call of Godrej Agrovet Limited with the Investors and Analysts to be held on Thursday, May 9, 2024 at 3.30 p.m. IST.

The aforesaid information is also available on the website of the Company viz., www.godrejagrovet.com

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Godrej Agrovet Limited

Vivek Raizada Head – Legal & Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (ACS - 11787)

Enclosure as above





## May 9, 2024 | INVESTOR EVENT

## We are hosting an investor event with Management of Godrej Agrovet Ltd. on Thursday, May 9, 2024 at 1530 hours IST

We invite you to participate in the company's Q4FY24 Performance and Business Updates with

WILII

Mr. N B Godrej – Chairman Mr. B S Yadav – Managing Director Mr.S Varadaraj – CFO Mr. Anurag Roy – CEO, Astec Lifesciences

For Diamond pass please Copy this URL in your browser:

https://services.choruscall.in/DiamondPassRegistration/register?confirmationNumber=7499788&linkSecurityString =2de10faf98

Universal Dial in +91 22 7115 8115

Local times

All India (1530 hours)

Singapore (1800 hours)

Hong Kong (1800 hours)

UK (1100 hours)

United States (0600 hours EST)

## FACILITATED BY: KIE Chemicals Team

Call Coordinators Abhijit Akella | <u>Abhijit.Akella@kotak.com</u> Eesha Mohanty | <u>Eesha.Mohanty@kotak.com</u> Sumit Kumar | <u>Sumit.Kumar01@kotak.com</u>